TOWN COUNCIL OF CENTREVILLE ORDINANCE NUMBER 10-2024

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE TOWN OF CENTREVILLE FISCAL YEAR 2024 BUDGET AND ALL THINGS RELATED GENERALLY THERETO.

WHEREAS, the Town of Centreville adopted its operating budget for Fiscal Year 2024 by the adoption of Ordinance 01-2023; and

WHEREAS, by this Ordinance, the Town of Centreville desires and intends to make certain amendments to the budget as provided in Exhibit A, attached hereto, and made a part hereof.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Town Council of Centreville as below and attached.

SECTION I:

The Town of Centreville Fiscal Year 2024 Budget shall be amended by adoption of the changes as shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION II:

All provisions of the Town of Centreville Fiscal Year 2024 Budget not changed by the attached Exhibit A shall remain as originally approved by the adoption of Ordinance 02-2023.

WHEN EFFECTIVE:

This Ordinance shall take effect, be in full force, and effective upon adoption.

ATTEST:	THE TOWN COUNCIL OF CENTREVILLE
R. Gaye Adams Town Clerk	Ashley Heffernan Kaiser, Esq., President
First Reading:	Eric B. Johnson, Jr., Vice President
	Daniel B. Worth, Member
	Jim A. Beauchamp, Member

Jeffrey D. Kiel, Member